

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION FORM

We hereby declare that we have become acquainted with the Statute of the Polish-Swiss Chamber of Commerce and we undertake to comply with it. We also hereby apply for the membership.

Name of the company

Address and registry data of the company

Street and number	Post code and city
Telephone	E-mail
Website	NIP/Tax ID number
Year of foundation	Number of employees

Line of business

Contact person

Name and surname	Position
Telephone	e-mail

Authorised person (e.g. Managing Director, CEO, President of the Board)

Name and surname	Position
Telephone	E-mail

I give my consent to:

process my personal data (name and surname, position, department, name of the company, e-mail address, phone number) by the Polish-Swiss Chamber of Commerce for the purposes of direct marketing including being informed about the planned events*.

We also declare to pay the annual membership fee to the Polish-Swiss Chamber of Commerce:

□1 200,- PLN □ 2 400,- PLN □ 3 600,- PLN □ 6 000,- PLN □ 10 000,- PLN

1200,- PLN for companies with up to 5 employees 2400,- PLN for companies with 6 up to 20 employees 3600,- PLN for companies with 21 up to 99 employees 6000,- PLN for companies with 100 up to 499 employees 10000,- PLN for companies with more than 500 empoyees

Note:

The membership fee for members who joined the Polish-Swiss Chamber of Commerce during the financial year is decreased by one qurter for every three months before the date of their membership.

Signature of the authorised person:

Polsko-Szwajcarska Izba Gospodarcza / Polish-Swiss Chamber of Commerce 02-653 Warszawa / Al. Niepodległości 18 / Tel. +48 22 322 76 25 www.swisschamber.pl / swisschamber@swisschamber.pl NIP 526-23-22-109 / KRS 0000 157 319 www.linkedin.com/company/polishswisschamberofcommerce

^{*} Giving personal data is voluntary, however, a failure to give personal data may result in no opportunity to benefit from the membership in the Polish-Swiss Chamber of Commerce.



Information clause of the Polish-Swiss Chamber of Commerce

- 1. The Polish-Swiss Chamber of Commerce with its seat in 02-653 Warszawa, Al. Niepodległości 18 is an Administrator of your personal data ("Administrator" and "Swisschamber").
- **2.** In any and all matters connected to the processing of personal data, please contact the Administrator at swisschamber@swisschamber.pl
- **3.** Your personal data is processed for the purposes of:
 - informing you about the planned events, conferences, publications, sending out the newsletter and other marketing activities taken up prior to the voluntary consent (Art. 6, section 1, item a GDPR);
 - taking up on your request activities leading to considering of your membership application and to executing your membership in the Swisschamber (Art. 6, section 1, item b GDPR);
 - performing duties by the Administrator, which stem from the provisions of law, i.a. the accounting and tax laws (Art. 6, section 1, item c GDPR);
 - executing legally reasoned interests taken up by the Administrator, i.a. seeking possible claims (Art. 6, section 1, item f GDPR);
- **4.** Persons delivering and maintaining the IT infrastructure of the Swisschamber, other members of the Swisschamber, contractors providing services on commission of the Administrator and other entities that are connected to the Administrator in terms of organization may be a receiver of your data.
- 5. Your personal data will be processed during the period of your membership in the Swisschamber, and after its termination for a period stipulated by specific provisions of law (i.a. tax law). When it comes to the data processed on the basis of a consent, until the consent is annulled.
- **6.** You have the right to: demand to access your personal data, withdraw it, delete it, limit its processing, transfer it as well as the right to object.
- **7.** You may withdraw the consent to process your personal data at any time. Withdrawing the consent does not apply to the processing that has been undertaken before the withdrawal.
- **8.** You have the right to file a complaint to a supervisory body competent for personal data protection.